TWO STOREY HEIGHT WO STOREY HEIGHT - {
IGS — FOR SINGLES & UP 10 2 STO) AL DEL i e THE MINIMAL THERMAL PERFORMANCE OF BUILDING 3409 SF.
8 OR 10° FOUNDADN WALLS WITH 2 6" /2 xm FLOOR JOISTS 25729'754:'2 ijé‘%' BRSO (L;g 15 z%”:/ﬁl 5 Z/fvn gm%;g e ENVELOPE AND EQUIPMENT SHALL CONFORM TO
| ATION WAL TOGETH ' -
206 CONCRETE STRIP TOOTNGS SELOW FOUNDAYON WALLS. SPACED UK, © 9. FULL HEHT, cfv SOLDRPACED MY, © 10, FULL HETGH, o SUL THE FOLLOWING SB-12 COMPLIANCE PACKAGE AS
FOUNDATION WALLS WITH ENGINEERED JOISTS OVER 16" SPANS BLOCKING © 80 0.0 VERTIGA M0 7/167 | BLOCHING © 820 0.0 VERTGAL kD 7/16" PER OBC SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD SB-12,
L e e e N L R e e EXT. 0SB SHEAIFG, EXT. GOS8 SHEATVING. SPACE ALL CONVENI’!ONAL FLOOR JOISTS @ 12° 0.C.
24°8” CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS BELOW FOUNDATION WALLS. ; ; SECTION 3.1.1.1. oo AL o e A
[FOOTINGS ON ENGINEERED FILL ] sy
74°8" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS WITH REINFORCING. , USE SB-12 COMPUANCE PACKAGE (Ml PROVIDE 1 ROW BRIDGING FOR SPANS OF 50°-70,
BELOW EXTERIOR WALLS. AN _ | — — 2 ROWS FOR SPANS GREATER THAN 7'0°.
30°%8” CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS WITH REINFORCING. ' ' T B T ]
A e MO WWM Hﬂa%' OF Wz R ML NOTE: Ml;m:(zm’if a; ?4/;411 o nas LA A1 Notes E e
‘ e 00
S T o foh ol e S | U 210G e i o e | | & || |0 R0 TR s st o
U LENGTH OF TRUSS IS 40°-0° LEWGTH 6‘F TRUSS 1S 400"
. THE LARGER FOOTING L i ONS_APPLY | LEVeTH OF TRUSS &S , 55 55 TR T s
ASSUMED 120 KPa (18 ps.i) SOIL BEARING CAPACTY FOR SINGLES OR 90 KPa ' ., g'e;':;’%r;w RSl ® e (%?% BATT or SPRAY NOTED.
FOR ENGINEERED FILL, TO BF VERIFIED ON SITE. pRIE D X
BAD FOOTING ' A R;"F(R) value ®31) BATT or SPRAY PLANS NOT DRAWN TO ACTUAL GRADE. REFER TO
; 00 KPa. ENCH f11. S p—— < oy == FINAL APPROVED GRADING PLAN.
Fi = 42°442'x18" CONCRETE PAD Fi = 487 x48"x20 CONCRETE PAD FOUNDATION WALL (TYP.} WAL INSULATION Minimum RS (R) value (Rz2) |8 R22 BATT
F2 = 36"x36'x16” CONCRETE PAD F2 = 40°x40"x16" CONCRETE PAD SEE B.0.P. FORM Basement Walis THoei OPTION 10 USE ENGINEERED FLOOR FRAM
F3 = 30 x30 x12" CONCRETE PAD F3 = 34 x34 14~ CONCRETE PAD S — I S— Minimum RS! (R) value (R20ci) | R12+R10ci. REFER TO ENGINEERED FLOOR LAYOUTS FOR ALL
F4 = 24'%24 x12" CONCRETE PAD  F4 = 28 x28 x12" CONCRETE PAD I s £ Edge of Below Grade Siab 1.76. | RIGD INSUL ENGINEERED FLOOR FRAMING INFORMATION AND
F5 = 16"x16"x8” CONCRETE PAD  F5 = 18°x18°x8" CONCRETE PAD ooR T N> L= =1 p "‘F”;‘;:"‘: <600mm below grade (R10) DETAILS. UNLESS OTHERWASE NOTED.
HANDRAS =i St
(REFER TO FLOOR PLAN FOR UNUSUAL SIZE PADS NOT ON CHART.) DRAIN | e ﬁ;& Yl F 3 Minimum RSI (R) value
@ l' ’ % R No.|OF | %I SERgl “E ol Windows & Shiding glass
VENEER ( 2 Doors 0.28
o N A P—rHiEE — P puT o , _ .
WHEN VENEER CUT IS GREATER THAN 26", A 10° l el - ! - Maximum U-value 226" STD WL NARED TOGETHER 4D
POURED CONCRETE_FOUNDATION WALL IS REQUIRED. === e Solghts 0.49 S 0 2%e, UL HEHL, i LD
, , cuarp | — 3 m— aximum U-value : BLOCKING o.c. VERTION
N DG TE (] ATWORK: } % - = EXT. PLVHOOD SHEATHNG,
XPOSED CONCRETE (FLA | Soten e Space Heating Equipment | gq0r yry | NATURAL GAS
AL f‘ARACE SLABS PORCH SLABS STAIRS (EXPOSED CONC A st 6 EnsTNG. | Minimum AFUE
FLAT WORK) TO BE 32 MPa. WITH 5-8% AR ENTRAINMENT. s '12‘ Rabr A%%r%cagﬁwma Hot Water Heater 7 N
X =51/ i 0.8 | NATURAL GAS AT AANY
Minimum EF \
e — ~ PLAN / ??;ZB&:?%R@BQW?&N% ARY L 12" L 127 |,
=3-1/2" x 3-1/2" x 1/4°L (90x90x6.0L) + 2-2"x8" SPR. No.2 N Minimum_Efficiency ——— e NDIE: KAl HEGHT OF WAL FOR THIS
W2 =47 x 3-1/2" x 5/16°L émOxQOx&OL + 2-2°x8" SPR. No.2 o | nanDRAL Drain Water Heat Dependant o number of shovers installed. OETAL (S 180" AND 440X, SUPPORTED
WL3 =5: X 3"1/2: X 5/1§n|_ 125X90?g gl_ + 2—5”)(}0: gig ﬁo% Recovery Unit (DWHR) Refer to SB12-3.1.1.12 for information LENGTH OF TRUSS IS 40~0",
m ;2" : 2,‘ L@/g’f’{ﬁ—,éxg’o%?ﬁ%oéL, - i %:2*’;1%“ SPR. Ng.z +— gg?smwg%’ /fE /_____{ gﬁgf%%'ggngggé ci— Denotes Contiruous Insulation without framing interruption.
W6 =5 x 3-1/2 x 5/16”L 12560:80L)  + 2-2'x12" SPR. No.2 3 gg@ggﬁﬂ W NOSING REINE "
W3 25 % 31/7 % /16T (179d0a0l) ¢ 320 PR Na LETY 1700 axs UNINSULATED OPENINGS (rek o6c. s6-12:.1.107) peoprnwel
W = X 3/ L (150y1o) .‘ 3-2'x10" SPR. No.2 © zgggé*cgc : 1oy e \\ asouwémsn 6 ELEV. 2 LOT 311 lw m m ;FoméEs;ng - SFCOND FLOOR AREA 1909 SF
oS == " SEE NOTE N0t B YAy F;E)VN? = Mssz S0SF.| 13746SF.| 1613 % TOTAL FLOOR AREA 3385 S
WB1 =2-2"x8" (2-38x184) SPR. No.2 i {iov © 8 0C ) / il il e (315.41 m2)
WB2 =3-2°x8" {3—3&184% SPR. No.2 2 4" WEEPING TILE o] T T 1/2 conG cov SNETSE (Y 125461SF.| 9083SF.| 7.4 %
WB3 =2-2%10" (2~38x235) SPR. No.2 W/ 6 STONE ]y TEwe. STEEL : FIRST FLOOR OPEN AREA 0 SF
WB ;3_2»X1 0" {3-38x235) SPR. No.2 Y v e g o RIGHT-SIQE , \ 1239.91SF. 5233SF.| 422 7 SECOND FLOOR OPEN AREA 8 SF
WB5 =2-2x12" (2~38x286) SPR. No.2 I i I REAR ] ‘); N 823.13SF.| 171.67SF.| 2086 % ADD TOTAL OPEN AREAS +g g;
WB6 =3-2°x12" (3-38x286) SPR. No.2 g — ] ADD FINISHED BSMT AREA +
WB7 =5-2"x12" (5-38x286) SPR. No.2 Z|8 et
WB11 =4-2"x10" (4~38x235) SPR. No.2 Zle _!_ J| x:\\ 0.00 SF. GROSS FLOOR AREA 3403 SF
WB12 =4-2"x12" {4~38x286) SPR. No.2 MES " O (316.15 m2)
3 < |Dn
LAMI D _VE _LUMBER L) BEAMS ‘,L——-— PO GROUND FLOOR COVERAGE 1493 SF
X7 1/4" (1—45x1 CONNECT DRAIN M7005SF,| 45229SF.| 1085 % GARAGE COVERAGE/AREA 393 SF
M1 =2~1 3/4"%7 1/4" (2-45x184 TO STORM SEWER ‘ SECTION ‘A’ 387.41SM.| 4202SM.| 1085 % i PORCH COVERAGE/AREA 95 SF
M2 =3-1 3/4"x7 1/4" (3-45x184 e , -
W3 =4~1 3/4°x7 1/4” (4—45x184 TGENERAL NOTES COVERAGE W PORCH - 1881 SF
WA =1~1 3;4’3(9 1 ;2” 1—45%240 s ] o 3 (184.04 m2)
LVL4' =2~-13 4‘“)(9 1 2” 2—45)(240 ) o 0 1 FOOTINGS 4, RETAINING WALL 1 / g w 1&6 SF
S =3-1 3/4%9 1/2 (3-45x240 S BN 187” POURED CONCRETE FOOTING. 10" POURED GONCRETE lis o pulder s compite responsiiy 1o 1”7 ﬁ{ : VW /0 PO
IVIBA  =4-1 3/4°x9 1/2" (4—45x240 : : Veenad 5 ML FOOTINGS SHALL REST ON :,? NOOURE?_-ORCNCRER; \RED FOR fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines / . (17522 m2)
41 5 : e ST O NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL OR / REIN ING REQUIRED _\_J and all appiicable regulations and raquirements o
LViBA  =1-1 3/4 x11 7/8 1-45x300 B, COM! TED ENGINEERED Fi WALL HEIGHTS TO A MAX. OF 4’7 including zoning provisions and any provisions
VL6 =2-1 3 //4 11 7 /8" 2454300 : ' ey PAC Gl U %R?gmg (1:5?3‘ mﬂf“g‘% Iggﬁ‘&?cﬁ%ﬁgﬁwman in the susdivision agreem?rt The Contfrol
W7 =3-1 3/4%x11 7/8” 3—-45x300 2. ¢t gAff”Tgiﬁ;EggT\% ti%lcggsg Gl;‘gftg;g;. lizéET};alégth é\fa:;«'ﬁ%'irngéﬁz.’fgni;g?%?«fgg:is g;
= . » - . i » L 5 working drawings with respect to any zoning or
e 2351 e zg_:g:ggg; s s 7. & 36 DAy vy o6 DSOU B SECTON 41576 L R (
‘ ' S 5% T0 8% AR ENTRAINMENT - R '
3 ¢ . 5. GUARDS T
L . ’ b o o RIOR. STAIRS _— Tris is to certify that these plans comply /)//\
n . S gt E— -8 HIGH WHERE DISTANCE FROM GRADE i the licable Architectural Design
LL; : Z?x/ %_;‘ /2,,_1)(/ % /?61!_/ 41%)0%%;%0& 0L) [ 7 7/8" RISE MAXIMUM 4 7/87 MINIMUM i?_ﬁgﬁgg f*é,&%“:ﬁ?{i%%%,?ﬁ@ﬁ; Vékg\;fﬁl%rge%pé%apmve:i by the City of B
L3 =5" x 3-1/2" x 5/16¢ £125x90x8.0[-§ § 176 A oM 14 Ao BETWEEN VERTICAL PICKETS | S
14 =6"x 3-1/2" x 3/8° (150x90x10.0L STRUDET INC.
5 =6"x4"x 3///8"1_ §150x100x10‘0L3 FOR STRUCTURE ONLY
16 =7"x 4" x 3/8°L (180x100x10.0L
BASEMENT WALK-—-UP
NOS.[ WiDTH HEIGHT | HEIGHT TYPE PLAN, SECTION & NOTES SCALE: N.T.S. ‘
'~9’ | 10' OR MORE : ] S
CEILING | CEILING A4 w | N
1 {2'-10" 6'~8" 8'~0" INSULATED ENTRANCE DOOR 9 9
ta |228" | €8" | @_0" |INSULATED FRONT DOORS COMPLIANCE PACKAGE A1
2 |2-8" | e-8" 8—0"  |WOOD & GLASS DOOR - : —
3 |2-8" | 6-8" 8-0"  |EXTERIOR SLAB DOOR 18). C1E zzﬁtﬁ?@&fﬂmw&mmmm ! SH 6
4 |2-8" | 6-8 8-0"  |INTERIOR SLAB DOOR 17 AL . , T i e S f“““’“m‘” MOUNTAINASH
5 {2°—8" | 6°'—8" 8’0" INTERIOR SLAB DOOR 16f. 7 | REVISED REAR BOX BAY PER CLIENT, DEC. 15720 GH | quatfaation iormatisn 13.5m
6 12°-2"|6'-8" 8’0" INTERIOR SLAB DOOR 15]. § | REAR UPGRADE REVISED PER AC, CCT 06/20 1 GW | gichard Vink / //' 24488 T G : T
7 j1v-6"{6-8" 8'-0” INTERICR SLAB DOOR 14]. 5 | CUSTOM DRAWING FOR PURCHASER RTQUFST. V0008 e a;gnm 7] ROy -
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8 OR 10 FOUNDAWON WALLS WiTH 2 x8 / 2" x10 FLOOR JO!STS
20°x6" CONCRETE STRIP FCOTINGS BELOW FOUNDATION WALLS.

248" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS BELOW PARTY WALLS.

FOUNDATION WALLS WITH ENGINEERED JOISTS OVER 16' SPANS
24'x8" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS BELOW FOUNDATION WALLS.

FOOTINGS ON ENGINEERED FILL
248" CONCRETE STRIP FCOTINGS WITH REINFORCING.

BELOW EXTERIOR WALLS.

30°x8" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS WITH REINFORCING.
BELOW PARTY WALLS.

{REFER TO ENGINEER FILL FOOTING DETAL)

FOR ENGINEERED FiLL, TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE.

ASSUMED 120 KPa (18 p.s.i) SOIL BEARING CAPACITY FOR SINGLES OR 90 KPa

42x42°x18" CONCRETE PAD = 48 x48 x20" CONCRETE PAD
36"436"x16” CONCRETE PAD F2 = 40"x40"x16” CONCRETE PAD
F3 = 30"%30™x12" CONCRETE PAD F3 = 34°x34°x14™ CONCRETE PAD
F4 = 24"x24'x12" CONCRETE PAD 4 = 28"x28°x12" CONCRETE PAD
F5 = 16'x16"x8" CONCRETE PAD  F5 = 18"x18"xB” CONCRETE PAD

(REFER TC FLOOR PLAN FOR UNUSUAL SIZE PADS NOT ON CHART.)

o
non “

/ENEER CU
WHEN VENEER CUT IS GREATER THAN 26", A 10°
POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL IS REQUIRED.

AL GARAGE SLABS PORCH SLABS STARS (EXPOSED CONC.
FLAT WORK) TO BE 32 MPa. WITH 5-8% AR ENTRAINMENT.

=3- 1/2” X 3—1/2 x 1/4 L (90x90x6 oL)

+ 2-2°x8" SPR. No.2
W2 =4" x 3-1/2° x 5/16°L 2100x90x8 0L + 2-2%8" SPR. No.2
W3 =5" x 3-1/2" x 5/16"L (125x90x8.0L + 2-2"x10° SPR. No.2
Wi =6" x 3-1/2" x 3/8°L (150x90x10.0L + 2-27%12° SPR. No.2
WS =6" x 47 x /8”(. (150x?00x10 oL + 2-2%12" SPR. No.2
W6 =5" x 3- 1/2' x 5/16°L (125x90x8.0L + 2-2°x12" SPR. No.2
W7 =5" x 3-1/2" x 5/16"L (125x90x8.0L + 3-2°x12" SPR. No.2
W8 =57 x 3-1/2" x 5/16"L (125x90x8.0L +  3-2%10" SPR. No.2
We =6"x 4 +  3-2°x10° SPR. No.2

" x 3/8”!. (150x100x100L)

SPR. No,Z

2”x8 22 -38x1 843

=2-
WB2 =3-2"x8" (3-38x184) SPR. Mo.2
WB3 =2-2"%10" (2-38x235) SPR. No.2
W84 =3-2"10" (3-38x235) SPR. No.2
WBS =2-2"x12" (2-38x286) SPR. No.2
WB6 =3-27x12" (3-38x286) SPR. No.2
WB7 =5-2"x12" (5-38x286) SPR. No.2
WB11 =4-2"x10" (4~3Bx235) SPR. No.2

4-38x286

SPR. No.2

(1-45x184)

. / .

WUt =2-1 3/4°7 174" {2-45x184
2  =3-1 3/4°7 1/4° (3-45x184
D3 =4-1 3/4°7 1/4" (4-45x184
VLA =1—1 3/4°9 1/2° (1-45x240
D4 =2-1 3/4°9 1/2" (2-45x240
W5  =3-1 3/4'x9 1/2" (3-45x240
M5A  =d—1 3/4'xG 1/2" (4-45x240
LAEA  =1-1 3/4%11 7/8" (1-454300
A6 =2-1 3/4x11 7/8" (2-45x300
M7 =31 3/4’11 7/8" (3-45x300
M8 =2-1 3/4°x14" (2~45x356;
M9 =3—1 3/4°x14" (3~45x356
LOOSE_STEEL LINTELS (L)

1/2" x 1/4"L (90x90x6.0L)

=3-1/2" x 3-
12 =4" x 3-1/2" x 5/16°L (100x90x8.0L
L3 =5" x 3-1/2" x 5/16"L (125x90x8.0L
14 =6"x 3-1/2" x 3/8"L (150x90x10.0L
15 =6"x 4" x 3/8°L €150x100x10.0Lg
L6 =7" x 4" x 3/B"L (180x100x10.0L

HEIGHT | HEIGHT
8'-9’

~ WO _STOREY HEIGHT

2-1 /2% 5 1/2° TMEERSTRAND (LSL) 1.5F
STUD WL GLUED & NALED TOGETHER AND
SPACED MAX. @ 0.6 RUL HEIGHT, o/ SOUD
BLOCKING @ 80 o.c. YERTICAL AND 7/16°

WALL DETAIL

EXT. 0SB SHEATHING.

21 1/2% 5 1/2° THBERSTRAND (LSL) 1.5€
STUD WALL GLUED & NALED TOGETHER AND
SPACED MAX. @ 10D.c. FULL HEGHT, /v SO
BLOCKING @ 8'-0° o.c. VERTIGAL AND 7/16°

WALL DETAIL

EXT. 058 SHEATHNG.

m mﬁw HEIGET OF WALL FOR THIS
DETARL 1S 21°-5" AND MAX, SUPPORTED

LENGTH _OF TRUSS /S 400"

NOTE: s Hﬂcf?} oF WALL FoR THS
DETAL 1S 20°=2" AND MAX. SUPPORTED
LENGTH OF IRUSS 15 40'-0"

POURED CONC,

FOUNDATION WALL (TYP.)

WALL INSULATION REFER

TO NOTE 13 OF
STANDARD NOTES

4'—0° MAX. |

PLAN

CONNECT
WEEPING TILE
TO EXISTING

[

& STEPS 4650 PS! W/

3:—0” MIN. 3 _‘i 5° REINF. CONCRETE SLAB

5%~-8% AIR ENTRAINMENT
10M BARS ® 8 o.c. BEW

2

VARIES

2

40" MIN, TO

b , GUARD SEE
NOTE NO.'6’

;% BACKFILL |
=,

P

UNDISTURBED
SOIL

% GRANULAR

MASONRY OR
POURED CONC.
SEE NOTE NO.4

4 WEEPING THE
W/ 6° STONE
COVER

PROVIDE
DEADBOLY @
EXTERIOR
DOCR

DOWELS

CONNECT DRAIN
TO STORM SEWER

7 STEP FOOTING

SECTION ‘A"

{ HANDRAIL

{104 © 8" 0.
IBOTH WAYS W/ MIN.
|1 1/2° coNC. COVER

; NOSING REINFORCEMENT

110M @ 24" 0.C.

THE MINIMAL THERMAL PERFORMANCE OF BUILDING
ENVELOPE AND EQUIPMENT SHALL CONFORM TO
THE FOLLOWING SB-12 COMPLIANCE PACKAGE AS
PER OBC SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD SB-12,
SECTION 3.1.1.1.

USE SB-12 COMPLIANCE PACKACE (A‘H
COMPONENT A1 | Notes:

Ceiling with Altic Space 10.56 R20 at inner face
Minimum RSI (R} value (R0} | of exterior walis
Ceiling without Attic Space 5.46 T ar

Minimum RS! {R) value (R31) BATT or SPRAY
Exposed FlLoor 5.46 TT

Minimum RS! (R) value (R31_} BATT or SPRAY
Walls Above Grode 35.87 »

Minimum RSI (R) value (R22) 6" R22 BAWM
Basement Walls 3.52¢i CPTION 70O USE
Minimum RSE {R) value (R20ci) § R12+R10ci.

Edge of Below Grade Siab 1.76 i

<B800mm below grade (R10) RIGID INSUL
Minimum RSI (R) value

Windows & Sliding gluss

Doors 0.28

Maximum U-value

Skylights

Maximum U-value 0.49

opace Healig Equibment | 96% Min. | NATURAL GAS

Hot Water Heater <
Minimum EF 0.8 NATURAL GAS

HRY

Minimum Efficiency 75% -

Drain Water Heat Winimurn 1 OR Moxiroum 2 Required.
Recovery Unit (DWHR) Rete o SB12 33 fof ogion
ci— Denotes Continuous Insulation without framing interruption.

3409

SF.

SPACE ALL ONVENTIONM FLOOR JOISTS @ 127 O.C.

BELOW ALL CERAMIC TILE AREAS.

PROVIDE 1 ROW BRIDGING FOR SPANS OF 5'0°-7'0°,

2 ROWS FOR SPANS GREATER THAN 7'0".

NOTE; ROOF FRAMING
R[’TR 10 POOF TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ALL
ROCF FRAMING INFORMATION UNLESS QTHERWISE

NOTED.

PLANS NOT DRAWN TO ACTUAL GRADE. REFER 1O

FINAL APPROVED GRADING PLAN.

: ENGIEERED FLOOR FRAMD
RErtR TO LN NEERED FLOOR U\YOUTS FOR ALL
ENGINEERED FLOOR FRAMING INFORMATION AND

DETAILS. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

TWO _STOREY HEIGHT
WALl DETAN

2-2%E" STUD 1AL NALED TOGETHER A0

SPACED © 12'0.c. FULL HEIGHT, ofw SOUD

BLOCKING @ 4°-0° o.c. VERTICAL ARD /16
EXT. PLYWOOD SHEATHING.

199

| 12° L12 L

MIE: &M{E’MI»’M ﬁﬂ&gﬁ OF WalL {FO;‘? THS
DETAR IS 18°-0° AND MAX. SUPPORTED
LENGTH OF TRUSS 15 400"

UNINSULATED OPENINGS (per oBC. $B-12,3.1.1(7))

GENERAL NOTES

1.

FOQTINGS

24"%8" POURED CONCRETE FOOTING.

ALL FOOTINGS SHALL REST ON
NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL. OR
COMPACTED ENGINEERED FILL

. CONCRETE

MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF
{32MPa) 4650 PSI ® 28 DAYS W/

5% TO 8% AR ENTRAINMENT

. EXTERIOR STARS _

7 7/8° RISE MAXIMUM 4 7/8 MINIAUM

8 1/4 RUN MiNIMUM

147 MAXIMUM

9 1/4° TREAD MiNIMUM 14° MAXIMUM

4. INSULATION

FOR INSULATION VALUE & VAPQUR BARRIER LOCATION,
REFER TO NOTE 13 OF STANDARD NOTES.

I

8.

RETAINING WALL

10° POURED CONCRETE W/ NO REINFORCING REQUIRED FOR
WALL HEIGHTS TO A MAX. OF 4'-7". PROVIDE 15M VERTICAL
REINFORCEMENT @ 16° 0.C. & 15M HORIZONTAL
REINFORCEMENT @ 24° o.c. FOR WALL HEIGHTS FROM 4'~8°

T0 70",

150 HORIZONTAL EACH FACE ® 18" o.c. & 15M

VERTICAL EACH FACE @ 12° o.c. FOR WALL HEIGHTS FROM
7-0" TO 8-6". WALL TO RESIST LATERAL DESICN LOADS
AS PER OBC DIVISION B SECTION 4.1.5.i8.

GUARDS

3'—6" HIGH WHERE DISTANCE FROM GRAUE TO BOTTOM

OF WALKCUT EXCEEDS 5'-11";

2'~11" FOR LESSER

HEIGHTS., MAXIMUM 4° BETWEEM VERTICAL PICKETS

MOUNTAINASH 6 ELEV. 2 LOT 311 ENERGY (7 - GBC $B12

ELEVATION WALL AREA S.F| OPENING S.F. | PERCENIAGE

FRONT 852.40SF.1 13746SF| 1613 %

LEFT SIDE 125461SF.] 9083SF.| 724 %

RIGHT SIDE 1239.91SF.!  5233SF1 422 %

REAR 82313 SF.| 174.67SF.| 2085 %
* OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER

SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.9 SF. 0.00 S.F.

REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION

TOTAL SQ. FT. 47005 SF.|  452295F.! 1085 %

TOTAL SQ. M. CIBTATSHL AN I0ESR

it 1s the bullder's complate responsibitity to
ensure that all plans submitted for approva!
fully comply with the Architeciural Guidelines
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PORCH COVERAGE/AREA 95 SF
COVERAGE %W/ PORCH 1889 SF
(184.04 m2)

GE W/O PORCH 1886 SF
(17522 m2)
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